4=1/4X3/4 U-BOLTS
8=1/4 SAE WASHERS
8=1/4 LOCK NUTS

THIS PLATE IS DESIGNED TO FIT THE RAMSEY 2500LB

4=5/16X1 BOLTS AND ALSO THE WARN 2000LB , 2500LB WINCHES.
4=5/16 SAE WASHERS RAMSEY'S WINCH IS SUPPLIED WITH A ROLLER
FAIRLEAD. THE WARN WILL COME WITH A HAWSE
S s FAIRLEAD. THIS DEPENDS ON THE WINCH THAT IS
=5/ PURCHASED. BOTH THE ROLLER OR HAWSE FAIRLEAD

THESE BOLTS AND WASHERS WILL MOUNT IN THAT SPECIFIC POSITION.
ARE USED TO MOUNT THE
HAWSE FAIRLEAD FROM WARN 2 9 8 022 — R44
ONLY.
POLARIS XPRESS 300 2X4
1ST STEP

THIS IS A FEET FORWARD INSTALLATION OF THE WINCH. THE MOUNTING PLATE WILL LOCATE ON THE
TWO FRONT VERTICAL FRAME TUBES. THE MOUNTING PLATE IS ORIENTED WITH THE SMALLER END
OF THE PLATE FACING TOWARD THE GROUND. PLACE MOUNTING PLATE INTO POSITION, ATTACH THE
FOUR 1/4 U-BOLTS WITH THE NUTS AND WASHERS AND SECURE TIGHTLY.

SECOND STEP

PLACE WINCH TO MOUNTING PLATE. THE WINCH WILL BE IN A FEET FORWARD POSITION, THE WIRE
ROPE COMING OFF THE BOTTOM OF THE WINCH DRUM. THE WINCH MOTOR SHOULD BE ON THE RIGHT
SIDE OF THE ATV. ATTACH THE WINCH WITH THE TOP TWO MOUNTING FEET ONLY AT THIS TIME,
USING THE 5/16X1 BOLT AND 5/16 WASHERS AT THE TOP OF THE PAGE.

THRID STEP

ATTACH THE ROLLER FAIR LEAD OVER THE WIRE ROPE WINDOW IN THE PLATE USE TWO OF THE 5/16X1
BOLTS THAT ARE SUPPLIED AT THE TOP OF PAGE. RUN THE BOLTS THROUGH THE FAIR LEAD AND THE
PLATE INTO THE WINCH.

THE RAMSEY WINCH WILL
BOLT IN THESE HOLES USEING

o O o O
THE 5/16X1 BOLTS AND FLAT
WASHERS.
o o C_ ) o o / THE ROLLER FAIRLEAD OR HAWSE WILL
<= [ MOUNT OVER THESE HOLES INTO THE WINCH.

SAVANT'S MFG PH. # 1-800-326-6880 2 EMAIL ADDRESS www.savantmfg.com




